PCR-32-23
CITY OF WARWICK
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

03/20/2023
MEETING DATE:

NO:

APPROVED:

MAYOR

DATE:

RESOLVED, That The City Council of the City of Warwick as required by the provisions of
Sections 6-11 and 6-12 of the City Charter and the Ordinance relative to competitive bidding on
purchase enacted there under hereby and herewith approves the acceptance of the following

bid(s):
Bid Vendor(s) Contract | Contract
# Name Name/Address Award Period Note | Code
Matthews Bus
2023 Alliance, Inc.
- Purchase Paratransit VVan | 4802 West Colonial | $110,872.00
348 Dr.
Orlando, FL 32808
RI State Fire
2023 Municipal Fire Training | Training Academy 56
- $78,000.00 -
404 Academy 4 Green Lane 6
Exeter, R1 02822
2023 | GeTac F110 Tablets & | 'Sland Tech Services 6
) ) 980 S. 2"¢ St.
- Vehicle Mounting $60,000.00 1 -
Ronkonkoma, NY
176 Hardware 11779 12
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Bid
#

Name

Vendor(s)
Name/Address

Contract
Award

Contract
Period

Note

Code

2023

388

Horizon Event
Management Environment
Software Maintenance

Symposium
Technologies USA,
Inc.

81 Mill Way
PO Box 1180
Barnstable, MA
02630

$35,000.00

5/1/2023

4/30/2024

56

2023

356

Traffic Signs, Channel
Posts, and Materials

Lightle Enterprises
of Ohio
PO Box 329
Frankfort, OH 45628
Garden State
Highway Products,
Inc.

301 Riverside Dr.
Millville, NJ 08332
Traffic Signs &
Safety, Inc.

70 Ballou Blvd.
Bristol, R1 02809
Eberl Iron Works,
Inc.

128 Sycamore St.
Buffalo, NY 14204

$18,000.00

6/5/2023

6/4/2024

2023

371

Purchase Migma Flashing
Pedestrian Crossing
Signals

Migma Systems, Inc.
1600 Providence
Highway
Walpole, MA 02081

$13,280.00

2023

405

Annual SHIELD Suite
Software

LEFTA Systems
10950-60 San Jose
Blvd. Suite 101
Jacksonville, FL
32223

$12,597.85

5/1/2023

4/30/2024

56

2023

358

Grass Seed Mixtures

SiteOne Landscape
Supply
1385 East 36" Street
Cleveland, OH
44114

$7,000.00

6/22/2023

6/21/2024
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Bid Vendor(s) Contract | Contract
# Name Name/Address Award Period Note | Code
Shur-Az Inc.
2023 Power Wash Plus Cleaner 871 High St. 6/10/2023
3é7 & Degreaser Central Falls, RI $5,000.00 6 /09/'2023
02863

Laser Technology

2023 Inc.
Purchase Three Traffic | 6912 South Quentin
- $4,185.00
401 Speed Lasers Street
Centennial, CO
80112

56

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That such purchase or contract be awarded to the lowest
responsible bidder.

1. Request permission to increase PCR-114-22 (Sub A) from $50,000.00 to
$110,000.00.

THIS RESOLUTION SHALL TAKE EFFECT UPON ITS PASSAGE




