CITY OF WARWICK

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

03/20/2023 MEETING DATE: _____

NO: _____

APPROVED: ______MAYOR

DATE: _____

RESOLVED, That The City Council of the City of Warwick as required by the provisions of Sections 6-11 and 6-12 of the City Charter and the Ordinance relative to competitive bidding on purchase enacted there under hereby and herewith approves the acceptance of the following bid(s):

urchase Paratransit Van	<i>Matthews Bus</i> <i>Alliance, Inc.</i> 4802 West Colonial Dr.	\$110,872.00			
	Orlando, FL 32808				
Aunicipal Fire Training Academy	RI State Fire Training Academy 4 Green Lane Exeter, RI 02822	\$78,000.00			56 - 6
GeTac F110 Tablets & Vehicle Mounting Hardware	<i>Island Tech Services</i> 980 S. 2 nd St. Ronkonkoma, NY 11779	\$60,000.00		1	6 - 12
	Academy eTac F110 Tablets & Vehicle Mounting	unicipal Fire Training Academy 4 Green Lane Exeter, RI 02822 eTac F110 Tablets & Vehicle Mounting Hardware Hardware Hardware	unicipal Fire Training Academy AcademyTraining Academy 4 Green Lane Exeter, RI 02822\$78,000.00eTac F110 Tablets & Vehicle Mounting HardwareIsland Tech Services 980 S. 2 nd St. Ronkonkoma, NY\$60,000.00	unicipal Fire Training Academy AcademyTraining Academy 4 Green Lane Exeter, RI 02822\$78,000.00eTac F110 Tablets & Vehicle Mounting HardwareIsland Tech Services 980 S. 2 nd St. Ronkonkoma, NY\$60,000.00	unicipal Fire Training Academy AcademyTraining Academy 4 Green Lane Exeter, RI 02822\$78,000.00eTac F110 Tablets & Vehicle Mounting HardwareIsland Tech Services 980 S. 2 nd St. Ronkonkoma, NY\$60,000.001

Continued next page

Bid #	Name	Vendor(s) Name/Address	Contract Award	Contract Period	Note	Code
2023	Horizon Event Management Environment Software Maintenance	Symposium Technologies USA, Inc. 81 Mill Way PO Box 1180 Barnstable, MA 02630	\$35,000.00	5/1/2023 - 4/30/2024		56 - 6
2023 356	Traffic Signs, Channel Posts, and Materials	Lightle Enterprises of Ohio PO Box 329 Frankfort, OH 45628 Garden State Highway Products, Inc. 301 Riverside Dr. Millville, NJ 08332 Traffic Signs & Safety, Inc. 70 Ballou Blvd. Bristol, RI 02809 Eberl Iron Works, Inc. 128 Sycamore St. Buffalo, NY 14204	\$18,000.00	6/5/2023 - 6/4/2024		
2023 371	Purchase Migma Flashing Pedestrian Crossing Signals	<i>Migma Systems, Inc.</i> 1600 Providence Highway Walpole, MA 02081	\$13,280.00			
2023 - 405	Annual SHIELD Suite Software	<i>LEFTA Systems</i> 10950-60 San Jose Blvd. Suite 101 Jacksonville, FL 32223	\$12,597.85	5/1/2023 - 4/30/2024		56 - 6
2023 	Grass Seed Mixtures	SiteOne Landscape Supply 1385 East 36 th Street Cleveland, OH 44114	\$7,000.00	6/22/2023 - 6/21/2024		

Continued next page

Wash Plus Cleaner & Degreaser	8		6/10/2023		
	Central Falls, RI 02863	\$5,000.00	6/09/2023		
hase Three Traffic Speed Lasers	<i>Laser Technology</i> <i>Inc.</i> 6912 South Quentin Street Centennial, CO 80112	\$4,185.00			56 - 6
2023 - 401Purchase Three Traffic Speed Lasers	Speed Lasers Street Centennial, CO	Speed Lasers Street Centennial, CO \$4,185.00	Speed LasersStreet\$4,185.00Centennial, CO	Speed Lasers Street \$4,185.00 Centennial, CO	

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That such purchase or contract be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder.

1. Request permission to increase PCR-114-22 (Sub A) from \$50,000.00 to \$110,000.00.

THIS RESOLUTION SHALL TAKE EFFECT UPON ITS PASSAGE